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“TO SERVE AND SATISFY”

HAS BEEN OUR MOTTO FOR OVER 30 YEARS

Whether you spend a penny or a pound you can
be assured of good service and quality which are
the keynotes of our success and the satisfaction of -
thousands of Coventry workers and citizens. You
can rely on us to assist you to our utmost ability

COVENTRY DISTRIBUTORS FOR

B.S.A. B.S.A.
A.J.S. SUNBEAM
NORTON NORMAN
SUNBEAM DAYTON
JAMES ~ ELSWICK
EXCELSIOR CARLTON
NORMAN JAMES
AMBASSADOR CYCLES
MOTOR CYCLES ALSO ALL LEADING MAKES OF
AND NEW AND USED POPULAR RADIOS, TOYS AND SPORTING
MAKES OF CARS GUNS, ETC.

SELF-FINANCED TERMS — BETWEEN YOU AND US

COVENTRY MOTOR
MART

GAUMONT BUILDINGS and LONDON ROAD
Phone - COVENTRY 2146-2147

SALES — SERVICE — SPARES — ACCESSORIES — INSURANCE

Vogramme

of the

ANTELOPE MOTOR CYCLE CLUB (COVENTRY)

Club and Headquarters: BARKERS BUTTS LANE, COVENTRY
Affiliated A.C.U. Midland Centre

1949

MOTOR CYCLE ROAD RACE

Ansty Aerodrome
Cigowit
SATURDAY, APRIL 9th, 1949

A.C.U. PErMIT No. F48 — T.T. CERTIFICATE 360

EVENTS

I. 200 c.c. TO 1,000 c.c. “CLUBMEN’S’’ RACE.
2. UNDER 250 c.c. SOLO RACE.

3,4&6. 25l c.c. TO 350 c.c. SOLO RACE.

5. 35l c.c. TO 500 c.c. SOLO RACE.

7. SPECIAL INVITATION RACE.

WARNING.
MOTOR CYCLE RACING IS DANGEROUS.

You are present at this meeting entirely at your own risk, and
tickets of admission are issued subject to the condition that all
persons having any connections with the promotion and/or
organisation and/or conduct of this meeting including the
owners of the land and the drivers and owners of the vehicles
and passengers in the vehicles are absolved from all liability
in respect of personal injury (whether fatal or otherwise) to
you or damage to your property howsoever caused.

IMPORTANT.—Only duty officials allowed on the centre of
circuit.
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Rider.

W. G. Hutt
D. N. Hutt
R. J. Hazlehurst

N. W. White
J. Reynolds
A. H. Shaw
C. H. Rhodes
R. Bowen

S. R. West

D. Beasley

K. H. Bowdler
W. T. Flook
A. W. Jones
C. Sandford

A. F. Wheeler

W. M. Webster
F. Purslow

A. N. Robinson
J. H. Parker

Wilmot Evans
A. J. Glazebrook

R. S. Simpson

W. Jenners

R. H. Pike

D. W. J. Harrowell
M. Cann

K. A. Burton
N. E. Jones
R. H. Dale

P. J. Simpson
E. Andrew

L. J. Bayliss

. A. Barrett
. F. J. D. Martin

> m

. Julian
. W. Wagstaffe
. J. Boynton

2.0

TODAY’S ENTRY.

RACING MACHINE CLASSES.

Entrant.
Rider

LW.E Hartley

Rider

A. R:’Taylor

Wheeler Motors

Rider

Stokes and

Glazebrook
Rider

R. H. Pike

Rider”

”»

”

Austin Munks

Rider

”

”

K. E. Carter
Rider

Rider

”

Machines. Club.
248cc. Rudge Antelope
248cc Rudge »
348cc Velocette Solihull

249cc O.K. Supreme

248cc Velocette Antelope
249cc Excelsior Birmingham
249cc Ariel Antelope

245cc Rudge e
249cc O.K. Supreme .
499cc Norton
248cc Moto-Guzzi 5
346cc D.K.W.
250cc Excelsior o
350cc Excelsior, or
A.).S.
250cc Moto-Guzzi
249cc Excelsior
250cc Rudge v
248cc A.R.T. Velocette Evesham
348cc A.R.T. Velocette
249cc Triumph
248cc Velocette
498cc Triumph
249cc Excelsior 2
348cc Velocette
248cc B.S.A.
348cc B.S.A.
248cc New Imperial. Antelope
248cc Rudge ”
498cc Rudge
249cc Triumph 5
350cc A.J.S. 5
350cc Norton ,,
498cc Triumph
249cc Triumph
248cc Excelsior Antelope
248cc Rudge 5
249cc /- ElR 5
248cc Mcto-Guzzi s
496cc Moto-Guzzi
246cc Excelsior "
249cc Rudge »
248cc Moto-Guzzi -
348cc Velocette
248cc Triumph
348cc A.).S.
499cc Norton
248, 348, 498cc %
Ellibee Special
348cc A.].S. B
348cc Norton 5
498cc Triumph
348cc Velocette o
348cc Norton ”
348cc Norton

2

Sphinx
Antelope

Antelope

Salop

Antelope

Kings Norton

Cov. & Warks.

Birmingham

Residence.
Oxford
Oxford
Shirley
Salisbury
Birmingham
London
Leicester
London
Oxford

Coventry
Coventry
Cheltenham
Manchester
Blockley

Epson

Crewe.
Shrewsbury

Coventry
Sutton Coldfield

Coventry
Northampton

Birmingham
Asford, Kent

Bekesbourne, Kent

Yiewsley
Leicester

Coventry
Eccles
Boston

Coventry
Mansfield

Coventry

Sidcup
Dunchurch

Eastwood, Notts.
East Kirby, Notts.

Birmingham

78
80

8l
82

83
84

85

Rider.

R. H. Martin
H. Cutler

C. C. Kennedy
S. Cooper

O. Bevan

F. P. Heath

J. D. Dent

E. Proctor
F. Bradley
C. W. Petch
P. Phillips

S. Seston

H. J. Cronan
G. Bennett
L. Graham

J. P. E. Hodgkin
H. B. Myers

J. Varlow

S. Felton

E. Maddox
K. A. Ireland
W. Bennison
F. Norris

W. Sleightholme
J. Simister

. Brown

. Dixon

. P. Ellison

. J. Gallagher
H. Hylton

. H. Francis
. A. Ramsey

. A. Storr
A. Westfield

—lelie) (@) ale)@a)

. Fletcher
. V. C. Hardy

m-n

E. Goodwin
M. Wilcox

D. V. Tromans
J. Terry

P. Cousins

J. Brett

G. C. Hornby
E. Webb

A. H. Horton
J. P. Crocker

W. A. Lomas

Entrant.

Rider

”

Tunnards Garage
Rider

Ross Motors Ltd.

Rider

A. R. Hill Led.
Rider

»
Caines Garage

Rider

Machines.

350cc Norton
349cc Excelsior
348cc Norton
346¢cc A.).S.
348cc Norton
348cc A.).S.
499cc Norton
348cc A.).S.
424cc A.).S.

348, 490cc Norton

Club.

Antelope

”»

”

Birm’i,ngham

Antelope

”

344cc J.A.P. Excelsior ,,

348cc A.).S.
348cc A.).S.
348cc Ariel.
348cc Norton
348cc B.S.A.
348cc A.).S.
498cc Matchless
348cc A.).S.

Birmingham
Kings Norton
Antelope
Birmingham
Antelope

”

498cc Triumph J.A.P.

348cc A.).S.
498cc Triumph
348cc A.).S.
348cc Velocette
348cc Norton
350cc Norton
348cc Norton
348cc Velocette
499cc Norton
348cc A.).S.
348cc Norton

”»

Solihull
Antelope

»
Kings Norton

Antelope

498cc Vincent H.R.D. ,,

348cc Velocette
348cc Velocette
348cc A.).S.
348cc A.).S.
499cc Norton
348cc Norton
499cc Norton
343cc Triumph
348cc Norton
348cc Velocette
498cc Triumph
348cc A.).S.
348cc Norton
499cc Norton
348cc Norton
347cc Matchless
348cc Norton
348cc Ariel.
350cc A.).S.
348cc Velocette
499cc Norton
348cc B.S.A.
348cc Norton
490cc Norton
348cc A.).S.
348cc Velocette
497 cc Excelsior

246cc Royal Enfield
348cc Royal Enfield

8

Residence.

Kettering
Birmingham
Northumberland
Boston
Halesowen
Leicester

Wigston

Kettering
Holbeach
Kettering
Uppingham
Birmingham
Ladbroke, Rugby
Birmingham
Chislehurst

Hinckley

~Hull

London

Sulihull

West Bromwich
Coventry
Whitmore
Birmingham

Trowbridge
Macclesfield
Luton
Wallasey
Wallasey
Wirral
Lincoln

Lincoln

Leicester
Birmingham

’ Winterton, Lincs.

Birmingham
Castle Bromwich

Antelope

South B’ham
Kings Norton
Antelope

Castle Bromwich
Antelope

”

”

Redditch

Leeds
Birmingham

Derby
Coventry
Rowley Regis
Birmingham
Lancaster
Leeds

Birmingham
Leicester

London
London

Redditch
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Rider.

A. R. Foster
S. T. Barnett
A. G. Briggs
B. Drinkwater
R. S. Hollings
F. T. Yates

D. G. Millhouse
W. Boddice
T. Roberts

F. Wakefield
F. A. Robinson
R. Gutteson
G. Skipworth
L. Broughton
G. H. Morgan
T. E. Morgan
R. Rogers

A. V. Carter
W. Smith

V. ). Holcroft

Entrant.

Rider
J. Bates
Rider

Machines. Club. Residence.
498cc Triumph Antelope. Parkstone, Dorset
498cc Triumph T Coventry
498cc Triumph o Derby

246cc Moto-Guzzi 5 Rochdale
499cc Norton ¥ Bingley, Yorks.
499cc Norton 4 Coventry
250cc Millbeam Special ,, Coventry
497cc Ariel " Smethwick
498cc Norton . Lichfield

490cc Norton Leicester

498cc Vincent H.R.D.

RIDERS AND MACHINES «“ CLUBMEN'’S *’ RACES.

No.

15

18
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192

Rider.

C. C. Sandford
F. Purslow

D. W. Porter

F. A. Kirby

W. Smith

V. J. Holcroft

L. G. Statham
A. W. Yates

A. G. Goodwin
R. Porter

J. D. Haines

C. Smith

R. T. Tibbatts
W. Kay

P. A. Medlicott
B. E. A. Newick
J. Watts

C. Daffern

L. D. Boult

C. Summers

R. G. Kerr

A. Kings

A. B. Cole

A. W. Maddison
C. M. Bennett
A. Scobie

H. Chamberlain
P. Abell

R. Jones

R. G. Wellington
J. E. Thomas

H. Stockton
W. Shorrock
C. Howkins
W. F. Beckett

Machine.

348cc Velocette
248cc B.S.A.
249cc Triumph

Brackley, N.Hants

498cc J.A.P. Special . Boston
499cc Rudge 5 Walsall
348cc B.S.A. Bridgnorth Ludlow
348cc Velocette Antelope Wirral
499cc Norton o Tamworth
348cc Norton Kings Norton Birmingham
500cc Norton Antelope Solihull
250cc Triumph Cov. & Warks. Coventry
350cc. J.A.P. Leamington Kenilworth

Model. Year. Club.

KSS. 1948 Evesham M.C.C.

B.2I 1939 Salop M.C.

T.70 1940 Antelope M.C.C.

248cc O.K. Supreme.  GDL.36 1936
249cc Triumph T.70 1939
248cc Velocette . MOV. 1939
249cc B.S.A. B.22 1938
348cc Douglas MK.I 1947
348cc B.S.A. B.32 1948
348cc B.S.A. B.32 1947
348cc B.S.A. Gold Star 1949
348cc B.S.A. B.32 1946
347cc A.).S. COMP 1947
347cc Matchless G.3L 1947
348cc Velocette KSS 1937
348cc Triumph T.80 1940
348cc Velocette KSS. 1947
349cc Triumph 3.1 1946
348cc B.S.A. Gold Star 1949
348cc Velocette KSS. 1947
350cc Triumph T.80 1937
497cc Ariel. R.H. 1948
499cc B.S.A. B.30 1942
498cc Triumph T.100 1947
497cc Ariel VH 1946
498cc Triumph 5 1948
490cc Norton 30 1947
498cc B.S.A. B.34 1947
499cc B.S.A. B.34 1948
498cc A.).S. 18 1948
496cc B.S.A. M.24 1938
498cc Triumph Sl 1947
498cc Triumph T.100 1947
997cc Ariel 4.G 1949

998cc Vincent H.R.D. B 1948

4

Antelope M.C.C.

Cov. & Warwicks M.C.
Leamington Victory M.C.
South Birmingham M.C.
Smethwick 30 M.C.C.
Salop M.C.

Antelope M.C.C.

South Birmingham M.C.
West Bromwich M.C.
Antelope M.C.C.
Antelope M.C.C.
Antelope M.C.C.
Antelope M.C.C
Antelope M.C.C.
Antelope M.C.C.
Antelope M.C.C.
Solihull M.C.

Antelope M.C.C.
Smethwick 30 M.C.C.
Antelope M.C.
Antelope M.C.C.

Kings Norton M.C.C.
Cov. & Warwicks M.C.
Leamington Victory M.C.
Cov. & Warwicks M.C.
Salop M.C.

Salop M.C.

Cov. & Warwicks M.C.
Bridgnorth & Dist. M.C.
Antelope M.C.C.
Antelope M.C.C.
Antelope M.C.C.

LAP TIME AND SPEED CHART

|
Time per Lap. Speed M.P.H. | Time per Lap. Speed M.P.H.
2 min. 6 secs. 50.00 | min. 34 secs. 67.02
2 min. 5 secs. 50.40 I min. 33 secs. 67.74
2 min. 4 secs. 50.81 I min. 32 secs. 68.48
2 min. 3 secs. 5122 I min. 3l secs. 69.23
2 min. 2 secs. 51.64 I min. 30 secs. 70.00
2 min. | secs. 52.07 I min. 29 secs. 70.79
2 min. 0 secs. 52.50 | min. 28 secs. 71.59
| min. 59 secs. 52.94 | min. 27 secs. 72.41
I min. 58 secs. 53.39 I min. 26 secs. 73.26
I min. 57 secs. 53.85 I min. 25 secs. 74.12
| min. 56 secs. 5431 I min. 24 secs. 75.00
I min. 55 secs. 54.78 I min. 23 secs. 75.90
I min. 54 secs. 55.26 | min. 22 secs. 76.83
| min. 53 secs. 55.75 | min. 2| secs. 77.78
I min. 52 secs. 56.25 I min. 20 secs. 78.75
I min. 5] secs. 56.76 I min. 19 secs. 79.75
I min. 50 secs. 5727 | min. I8 secs. 80.77
I min. 49 secs. 57.80 I min. 17 secs. 81.82
I min. 48 secs. 58.33 | min. |6 secs. 82.89
I min. 47 secs. 58.88 I min. I5 secs. 84.00
I min. 46 secs. 59.43 I min. 14 secs. 85.13
I min. 45 secs. 60.00 I min. I3 secs. 86.30
I min. 44 secs. 60.58 I min. I2 secs. 87.50
I min. 43 secs. 61.17 I min. Il secs. 88.73
| min. 42 secs. 61.77 I min. 10 secs. 90.00
I min. 4l secs. 62.37 I min. 9 secs. 91.03
I min. 40 secs. 63.00 I min. 8 secs. 92.65
I min. 39 secs. 63.64 I min. 7 secs. 94.03
| min. 38 secs. 64.29 I min. 6 secs. 95.45
I min. 37 secs. 64.95 I min. 5 secs. 96.92
I min. 36 secs. 65.625 I min. 4 secs. 98.44
I min. 35 secs. 66.32 I min. 3 secs. 100.00

THE COVENTRY SILVERCRAFT CO.

MANUFACTURERS OF SILVER AND
E.P.N.S. PLATE, ART METAL AND
CHURCH PLATE.
AND REPLATING OF SILVER PLATE,

14 PRIORY STREET

COVENTRY

JEWELLERY, ETC.

REPAIRS TO

SPECIALISTS IN
OLD ENGLISH SHEFFIELD PLATE

REPRODUCTION
ENAMEL BADGES
SIPOURTES . (FROIPIRIHES,

CRESTS
ElG:
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ENTRANCE
sk Kk LEICESTER
Nggz%NE?rE:Y President : P. WHEELER, Esq.

CAR A.C.U. Steward : L. CRISP, Esq.

RESERVED
RENFLOSURE PARK NO THROUGH
——:‘?éEDDcI\bYa i Judges : |. A. HEARTFIELD, Esq. Miss D. WHITEHOUSE.

Medical Officer : Dr. C. F. TURNER.

* < Chief Marshall : D. J. O'CONNELL, Esq.
% ENTRANCE |
- COVENTRY | . 5 A
NORTHAMPTON Starting Line Officials : D. BIRD, Esq., F. MOULDEN, Esq.

LEAMINGTON

BIRMINGHAM
® ¢ Timekeepers :
L. H. LUMBY, Esq., J. W. BARBERES, Esq. (Internationals).
PROHIBITED AREA S. A. NICHOLLS, Esq., A. J. M. IVINSON, Esq.
TO PUBLIC AND A V. C. ANSTICE, Esq. (Certified).
OMPETITORS
COMP sk Machine Examiners :

J. D. H. GRIFFITHS, Esq., E. MINOR, Esq., J. H. AMOTT, Esq.
T. F. MARTIN, Esq., C. F. HAMMOND, Esq., C. N. LOMAS, Esq.

Riders Welfare Officer : A. GOWLAND, Esq.

Club Receptionist : P. BLAMIRE, Esq.
Press Liasion : R. E. SPITTLE, Esq.
Programmes : F. TAYLOR, Esq.

Clerk of the Course and Secretary of Meeting :
H. P. ELLIS, Esq.

COMPETITORS
AND OFFICIALS

ENTRANCE = . e
Club General Secretary and Treasurer : A. L. GODFREY, Esq.
ANSTY ROAD Assistant to Secretaries: A. E. SHERWOOD, Esq.
* %k ,
RACING CIRCUIT ® “ Club Auditor : J. F. MARCHANT, Esq.
DISTANCE OF COMPLETE CIRCUIT % MILES
REFRESHMENT TENTS MARKED ® 1
CONVENIENCES INDICATED 3% CATERING - - - - MESSRS. MILLICENTS, COVENTRY.

PARKING & GATES - MESSRS. NATIONAL CAR PARKS LTD.
6

73



L. J. BAYLISS
350 Ellbee S/L

Ansty 1948

Winner
“Hutchinson 100"
1948

S. T. BARNETT
350 A.J.S.

Ansty 1948

75.12 m.p.h.

EVENT 1.
“CLUBMEN’S’’ RACE FOR STANDARD MACHINES ONLY.

200cc TO 1,000cc CLASSES, UNDER THE FOLLOWING COLOURED FRONT NO. PLATES UP TO
250cc BLACK NOS., ON ORANGE. 350cc BLACK NOS., ON WHITE.
500cc WHITE NOS., ON BLACK. 1,000cc BLACK NOS., ON PINK.

8 LAPS.
250cc CLASS.

No. Rider. c.c. Machine. No. Rider. c.c. Machine.
18 F. PURSLOW 248 B.S.A. 162 W. SMITH ... 249 Triumph.
160 D. W. PORTER ... 249 Triumph. 163 V. ). HOLCROFT... 248 Velocette.
161 F. A. KIRBY 248 O.K. Supreme. 164 L. G.STATHAM.... 249 B.S.A.
350cc CLASS.
No. Rider. c.c. Machine. No. Rider. c.c. Machine.
15 C. C. SANDFORD 348 Velocette. 172 P. A. MEDLICOTT 348 Velocette.
165 A. W. YATES . 348 Douglas. 173 B. E. A. NEWICK.. 348 Triumph.
166 A.G. GOODWIN 348 B.S.A. 174 ). WATTS 348 Velocette.
167 R. PORTER 348 B.S.A. 175 C. DAFFERN 349 Triumph.
168 J. D. HAINES 348 B.S.A. 765 LDy BOULT 348 B.S.A.
169 C. SMITH ... 348 B.S.A. 177 C. SUMMERS 348 Velocette.
170 R. T. TIBBATTS.... 347 A.).S. 178 R. G. KERR 348 Triumph.
745 W KAY: "5 ... 347 Matchless
500cc CLASS
No. Rider c.c. Machine. No. Rider. c.c. Machine.
179  A. KINGS 497 Ariel. 11855 P, ABEIEISE % 498 B.S.A.
180 A. B. COLE ... 499 B.S.A. 186 R.JONES ... 499 B.S.A.
181 A. W. MADDISON 498 Triumph 187 R.G.WELLINGTON 498 A.J.S.
182 C. M. BENNETT... 497 Ariel. 188 J. E. THOMAS ... 496 B.S.A.
183 A SCOBIE ... 498 Triumph. 189 H. STOCKTON ... 498 Triumph.
184 H. CHAMBERLAIN 490 Norton. 190 W.SHORROCK... 498 Triumph.
1,000 CLASS
No. Rider. c.c. Machine. No. Rider. c.c. Machine.
191 C. HOWKINS 997 Ariel. 192 W. F. BECKETT ... 998 Vincent H.R.D.
250CC: VSt: couesiammminssmreste e ZNdRE Y, . S S RS R BT Mt cccor MO, ) s oMt
Tiiime " v g At o SRR e s R ) e SR
S50 el sty SO 20 vl s R e[ I R o
T - s e e e o R e T et o o
500CCH LSt e e R 2o IR SRR N | G oS B L e S L R el
T AR M s o o T R e T b B L R TR ST )
1,000cc ISE" .. 20 e Ml Pl S bl o R e B e R

THIS EVENT WILL BE RUN AS ONE RACE.

NO RIDER WILL COMMENCE ANOTHER LAP AFTER THE Ist MAN HAS COMPLETED 8 LAPS.
PRIZES FOR THE VARIOUS CLASSES WILL BE AWARDED IN ORDER OF CROSSING THE
FINISHING LINE AFTER THE Ist MAN HOME.

9



REMINISCENCES
OF ANSTY
ISl48

E. J. FRIEND — 350 A.].S. | ' A. R. (BOB) FOSTER — 350 Velocette
Winner 350 Class, 1948

H. L. DANIELL

W. A. LOMAS — 350 Royal Enfield Winner 1948 Unlimited

“ THE HOWLING PACK ™

60, J. Terry — 102, J. Varlow
74, E. Webb — 21, K. Ireland
73, G. Manning

By kind permission of H. M. Ellis, Esq., Redditch




EVENT 3 — 350 c.c. RACING MACHINES.

10 LAPS.

EVENT 2—250 c.c. RACING MACHINES. 10 LAPS.
No. Rider. c.c. Machine. No. Rider. c.c. Machine.
I W.G. HUTT 248 Rudge. 19 A. N. ROBINSON 248 New Imperial.
2 DN HUET 248 Rudge. 20 J. H. PARKER 248 Rudge.
3 R.J. HAZLEHURST 249 O.K. Supreme. 21 W. EVANS 249 Triumph.
4 N.W. WHITE 248 Velocette. 23 R. S. SIMPSON 249 Triumph.
5 J. REYNOLDS 249 Excelsior. 24 W. JENNERS 248 Excelsior.
6 A.H.SHAW 249 Ariel. 25 R. H. PIKE 248 Rudge.
7 C.H.RHODES ... 245 Rudge. 26 D.W.J.HARROWELL 249 L.E.F.
8 R. BOWEN 249 O.K. Supreme. 27 M. CANN 248 Moto-Guzzi.
9 S. R. WEST 248 Moto-Guzzi. 28 K. A. BURTON.... 246 Excelsior.
10 D. BEASLEY 250 Excelsior. 29 N. E. JONES 249 Rudge.
Il K. H.BOWDLER 250 Moto-Guzzi. 30 R. H.DALE 248 Moto-Guzzi.
12 W. T. FLOOK ... 249 Excelsior. 31 P. J. SIMPSON 248 Triumph.
14 A. W. JONES 250 Rudge. 33 L. J. BAYLISS 248 Ell Bee SP/L
I5 C.SANDFORD ... 248 A.R.T. Velocette. 85 W. A. LOMAS ... 246 Royal Enfield.
16 A.F. WHEELER ... 249 Triumph. 89 B. DRINKWATER 246 Moto-Guzzi.
17 W. M. WEBSTER.. 249 Excelsior. 92 D. G. MILLHOUSE 250 Millbeam SP/L
18 F. PURSLOW 248 B.S.A. 162 W. SMITH 250 Triumph.
PSRRI S o R N I W Y5 0abioneae A oo s P
2ndECT ot e I o U R VTS oo criohs b G L
s R L e o ot A L A liime R el e e i
At e et TR GOROU s DIV S el e e

HEAT |I.
No. Rider. c.c. Machine. No. Rider. c.c. Machine.
32 E. ANDREW 348 A.).S. 67 D. ). GALLAGHER 348 A.].S. _
34 E. A. BARRETT... 348 A.].S. 68 P. H. HYLTON ... 348 A.].S.
37 R.W.WAGSTAFFE 348 Norton. 69 C. H.FRANCIS ... 348 Norton.
38 H. ). BOYNTON.. 348 Norton. 70 D. A. RAMSEY ... 343 Triumph.
39 R. H. MARTIN 350 Norton. 73 F. FLETCHER 348 A.).S.
42 S. COOPER 346 A.).S. 74 E. V. C. HARDY 348 Norton.
43 O. BEVAN 348 Norton 76 M. WILCOX 347 Matchless.
50 S. SESTON 348 Ariel. 78 ST ERRY ... 348 Ariel.
51 H. ). CRONAN ... 348 Norton. 79 P. COUSINS 350 A.J.S.
53 L. GRAHAM 348 A.).S. 80 J. BRETT 348 Velocette.
54 J. P. E. HODGKIN 348 A.}.S. 81 G. C. HORNBY... 348 B.S.A.
55° 'H. B, MY(ERS 348 A;].S. 82N EISVV/ER BRI 348 Norton.
59 K. A. IRELAND... 350 Norton. 83 A. H. HORTON 348 A.).S.
60 W. BENNISON ... 348 Norton. 84 J. P. CROCKER ... 348 Velocette.
61 F. NORRIS 348 Velocette 99 L. BROUGHTON 348 B.S.A.
65 K. DIXON 348 Velocette. 100 G. H. MORGAN 348 Velocette.
66 G. P. ELLISON ... 348 Velocette.
LSt s e Wimepme:. .ot b 20d LS T e Time coevveeeeinenenns
B! Yook e o B es, R s I ot T ot
SEN et e sl - 4 (NS I 5. GERRNER T ) i o e e
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[E. S. OLIVER
350 Velocette

"he well-known
sidecar man

Ansty 1948

A novice in his
first race

G. BENNETT
350 B.S.A.

Ansty 1948

68.03 m.p.h.

EVENT 4 — 350 c.c. RACING MACHINES.

10 LAPS.

HEAT 2.
No. Rider. c.c. Machine. No. Rider. c.c. Machine.
3 R. ). HAZLEHURST 348 Velocette 46 E. PROCTOR 348 Norton
9SSR SWEST 346 D.K.W. 47 F. BRADLEY 344 Excelsior J.A.P.
10 D. BEASLEY 348 A.).S. 48 C. W. PETCH 348 A.J.S.
15 C. SANDFORD 348 Velocette 49 P. PHILLIPS 348 A.).S.
16 A.F. WHEELER ... 348 Velocette 52 G. BENNETT 348 B.S.A.
17 W. M. WEBSTER 348 Velocette 56 J. VARLOW 348 A.).S.
18 F. PURSLOW 348 B.S.A. 5788 SSREEIST@©N 348 Velocette
2l W. EVANS 348 A.).S. 58 E. MADDOX 348 Norton
22 A.). GLAZEBROOK 348 Norton 62 W. SLEIGHTHOLME 348 A.].S.
30 R. H.DALE 348 Velocette 63 J. SIMISTER 348 Norton
334 L, |- BAY(IEISS 348 Ell Bee SF/L 71 D. A. STORR 348 Norton
35 A.F.J. D. MARTIN 348 Norton 72 T.A. WESTFIELD 348 Velocette
36 C. JULIAN 348 Velocette 75 E. GOODWIN 348 Norton
40 H. CUTLER 349 Excelsior 77 D. V. TROMANS 348 Norton
4] C.C. KENNEDY 348 Norton 85 W.A.LOMAS 348 Royal Enfield..
44 F. P. HEATH 348 A.).S. 118 R. ROGERS 348 Norton
45 ). D. DENT 348 A.).S.
ISE™ & oy, e s b o TiMe ottt e o e S S S e THME) . ves e daneniress o
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No.

16
20
2
27
2
33
35
44
45
46
53
54
55
6l
64
68
69

EVENT 5—500 c.c. RACING MACHINES.

Rider.
R. BOWEN
A. F. WHEELER ...
J. H. PARKER

A. . GLAZEBROOK 498

M. CANN

E. ANDREW

L. J. BAYLISS

A. F.]. D. MARTIN
F. P. HEATH

J. D. DENT

E. PROCTOR

L. GRAHAM

J. P. E. HODGKIN
H. B. MYERS

F. NORRIS

G. BROWN

P. H. HYLTON ...
C. H. FRANCIS ...

G-C.
499
498
498

498
498
499
424
490
498
498
498
499
498
499
499

Machine.
Norton
Triumph
Rudge
Triumph

496 Moto-Guzzi
499

Norton

Ell Bee SP/L
Triumph
Norton

A.)S.

Norton
Matchless
Triumph J.A.P.
Triumph
Norton
Vincent H.R.D.
Norton

Norton

No.
72
74
80
82
84
86
87
88
90
91
93
94
95
96
97
98

101

150

Rider.
T. A. WESTFIELD
E. V. C. HARDY
J. BRETT
E.-VVEBB..:

AP GROCIKERN

A. R. FOSTER

,S. T. BARNETT ...

A. G. BRIGGS

R. S. ROLLINGS...

F. T. YATES
W. BODDICE
T. ROBERTS

F. WAKEFIELD ...

F. A. ROBINSON

R. GUTTESON ...

G. SKIPWORTH
T. E. MORGAN
A. V. CARTER

10 LAPS.

c.c. Machine. No.

EVENT 6 — 350 c.c. FINAL.

Name.

498 Triumph

499 Norton
499 Norton

490 Norton

497 Excelsior

498 Triumph

498 Triumph

498 Triumph

499 Norton
499 Norton '

497 Ariel {

498 Norton

490 Norton

498 Vincent H.R.D.

498 J.A.P. SP/L

499 Rudge
499 Norton

500 Norton




EVENT 7 —20 FASTEST RIDERS OF THE DAY.
No. Name. Acknowledgments

The Organisers thank the Advertisers in this programme, also

the Riders, Mechanics and the following for their kind co-operation

and help which has made this meeting possible.

AS.T. LTD.

MIDLAND RED OMNIBUS CO.
COVENTRY CORPORATION TRANSPORT

" 2 PARKS DEPT.

RAC. & A.C.U.

JOHN ASTLEYS LTD.
PORRETTA & SONS

S. VARNEY, Esq.

HAROLD GREEN, Esgq.

NORTH VIEW PRESS LTD.

ST. JOHN’S AMBULANCE BRIGADE
MOTOR CYCLE CLUBS OF THE MIDLAND

CENTRE and the LEICESTER QUERY M.C.C.

REGULATIONS APPERTAINING TO

CLUBMEN’S EVENT

The machine must have been supplied with lights according to manufacturers catalogue.
Machines must be fitted with kick-starters which shall be used for the start of the race.
Silencers can be removed but the pipe must be the same diameter through its entirety

and shall extend to or past the rear wheel spindle and be so fitted that it shall not blow
on to the road. The fitting of Telescopic Forks of an approved pattern is permissible

............................................................... B 111 ) e e A A th o RO S ) also rear springing but these shall receive the special attention of our machine examiners.
Petrol tanks as supplied by the manufacturer. Gearbox shall be of the same make as
............................................................... L e e e supplied by manufacturer. Carburetter shall be of the same bore as manufacturers
catalogue. Mudguards must comply with the regulations laid down in general regulations
............................................................... TG 2 s o e e ia s s o e Aot gl o for Ansty, April 9th, 1949. The machine shall not'be a BITZA. Frame, engine and gear

box to be as manufacturers catalogue or of the same make as supplied by them
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Antelope Motor Cycle Club

To all our Patrons

We sincerely hope you enjoy this race meeting and

we thank you for your kind patronage.

Please make a note of our racing dates :
May 21st, June 25th, September 3rd,
November 30th, 1949, January 1st, 1950

Watch the Press for further details.

Join

You are cordially invited to join the Club which ranks with the
leading ones in the country, enjoying Clubhouse Facilities, Social
Activities, Road Racing, Grass Racing, Scrambles, Club Trials, Group
Trials, Motor Cycle Gymkhanas, Trick Riding and Motor Cycle Football.

Provisional Application Form

| am interested in joining the Antelope Motor Cycle Club
(Coventry). Please forward me all details.

North View Press Ltd. Coventry

Longest Established in Coventry !

Iﬂl

Our unique experience is at your disposal

RACING - TRIALS - TOURING
UTILITY - - - COMMERCIAL

Specialists in
ARIEL - TRIUMPH
FRANCIS - BARNETT
VELOCETTE - HR.D.
MOTOR CYCLES

SWALLOW &

WATSONIAN

SIDECARS
Comprehensive Stock of Spares

First Class Repairs
Rebores our speciality

W. BRANDISH & SONS LTD.
WHITEFRIARS STREET
COVENTRY

Phone 5361-2-3




